



IEEE SA REPORT - NOVEMBER 2024 ITEMS TO NOTE

IEEE 802 LMSC EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING

11 November 2024 DCN ec-24-0246-00-00SA

IEEE

MYPROJECT RELEASE 4.3 – OCTOBER 2024

- Added IEEE and IEEE SA Membership validation for assignment of subcommittee Chair, Vice-Chair and Vice-Chair Alternate roles.
- Ballot comment files available via RevCom supporting documents and related agenda downloads will no longer be part if a zip file. Comments CSV files and zip files containing any comment attachments will be available separately.
- Added a feature to "Follow" discussion on a RevCom/NesCom/AudCom comment. Following a comment tread will give you email notifications when any replies are added.
- Added reminders to submit source materials. Weekly reminders will go to Standards Committee and Working Group officers if source materials have not been submitted at the time of submission to RevCom.
- Added a "Status" filter to the AudCom/NesCom/RevCom Meetings list. This will allow you to filter by Scheduled, Individual Review, Open Review or Closed meetings.
- Miscellaneous text updates and bug fixes.



POLICY ON TAXES ON MEETING FEES

- Standards Committees or Working Groups shall collect as a part of standards development meeting fees any applicable indirect and direct tax payments for the meetings.
- IEEE SA policies and procedures have been updated to reflect the requirement for payment of taxes associated with IEEE SA meeting fees (see subclause 5.3.5 of the IEEE SA Standards Board Operations Manual).
- IEEE SA has set up an alias (<u>sa-mtg-tax@ieee.org</u>) to help IEEE SA Standards Committees (SCs) and Working Groups (WGs) who charge meeting fees to coordinate payment of applicable taxes (this applies anywhere in the world, including within the US).
- If you currently work with IEEE Conferences, Events, and Experiences (CEE) for your meeting registration, they may be able to assist you with tax payments associated with your meeting fees.





THANK YOU

Jodi Haasz

Senior Manager, Operational Program Management <u>Email: i.haasz@ieee.org</u>



